RE



103441361

IT -- PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached copy of an original document.

1. Name and address of conveying party(ies):

Name:

Saeilo, Inc. D/B/A Kahr Arms

Street Address:

One Blue Hill Plaza

Pearl River, New York 10965

USA

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Saeilo Enterprises, Inc.

Street Address:

One Blue Hill Plaza

Pearl River, New York 10965

USA

State of Corporation: Delaware

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: August 16, 2007

- 4. This document is an assignment of U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,415,075, issued May 16, 1995.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Clifford P. Kelly, Esq. Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP

750 Main Street

Hartford, CT 06103-2721

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.
- 8. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the enclosed copy is a true copy of the original.

Date: August 27, 2007

Attorney's Docket No. SAE/101/US

Clifford P. Kelly, Reg. No. 35,213

08/31/2007 MJAMA1 01 FC:8021

움

PATENT REEL: 019781 FRAME: 0399

Attorney Docket:: SAE/101/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Saeilo, Inc. D/B/A Kahr Arms, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at One Blue Hill Plaza, Pearl River, New York 10965, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 5,415,075, issued on May 16, 1995 for

STAGGERED CAMMING MACHANISM FOR A FIREARM

WHEREAS, Saeilo Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at One Blue Hill Plaza, Pearl River, New York 10965 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (1) Dollar in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said owner of Letters Patent No. 5,415,075, sells, assigns and transfers to Saeilo Enterprises, Inc., its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, together with all the claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to assign said invention and Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee.

The Assignor covenants and agrees that when requested by the Assignee, and without further consideration, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, it will execute all lawful oaths and other papers, supply to the Assignee all facts and evidence known to it relating to the history and development thereof, testify in all interferences, suits, and other legal proceedings, and generally do everything rightful which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection and for vesting the title to said United States Letters Patent in the Assignee.

The Assignor further covenants that it has the lawful right to assign the interest in said improvements in the manner and form as herein expressed, that the interests herein conveyed are free from prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever and that the execution of this Assignment is its own free act and deed.

- 1 -

Date Aucust 16, 500)

By Signature

By James Borer
Print Name

President
Position

Mahulure

Witness

The Assignor further represents that the person signing this Assignment on

behalf of Assignor is authorized to do so.

RECORDED: 08/30/2007